(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. C651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



RECORDATION FORM PATENTS

06-02-1999

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: 101054625 .s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.9.99	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
·	Name: BioLase Technology, Inc.
loana M. Rizoiu & Andrew I. Kimmel	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
0 N	Street Address: 981 Calle Amanecer
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Clemente, CA 92673
X Assignment	Suit Clemente, CA 92073
Security Agreement Change of	
Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 2/1/99	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/29/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Docket No.: BI9100P
Name: Kenton R. Mullins Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Street Address:	Enclosed
	Enclosed
100 Pacifica, Suite 210 Irvine, CA 92618	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kenton R. Mullins	tak 11 6/1 - 5/28/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
_	2
	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

REEL: 009982 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 02/09/1999

Kenton R. Mullins 100 Pacifica, Suite 210 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, IOANA M. RIZOIU and ANDREW I. KIMMEL, both residing in the County of Orange, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NON-THERMAL TISSUE REMOVER AND METHOD

17017-1 HERMAL 11330E REMOVER MAP ME I HOD	
for which the said IOANA M. RIZOIU has this 15T day of FEBRUARY, 1999, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, and for which	
the said ANDREW I. KIMMEL has this 157 day of FEBLUARY, 1999, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, and patent application having been filed on November 6, 1998, and assigned United States Serial Number 09/188,072; and	
WHEREAS, BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation, hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business at 981 Calle Amanecer, San Clemente, CA 92673, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, IOANA M. RIZOIU and ANDREW I. KIMMEL by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;	
AND, WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at San Clemente,	
California, this day of tehnian, 1999.	
f = 0	
(Ivpe name) (dv o Azzova IOANA M. RIZOIU	
(type name) Laura Azzara IOÁNA M. RIZOIU	
IN WITHER WURDEN I have everyed this in command to the Command	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at San Clemente,	
California, this day of february, 1999.	
Witness: Laure Ozzae Aduk	
(type name) Laura Azzare ANDREW I. KIMMEL	

PATENT REEL: 009982 FRAME: 0234